1	231-112021	
2 3 4 5 6 7	ORDINANCE:	Amend Section 2.01 and Exhibit A of the General Code of Winnebago County: Supervisory Districts (Adopt Final Winnebago County Supervisory Redistricting Plan).
8	TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:	
9	WHEREAS, a tentative redistricting plan was previously adopted by the Winnebago County Board of	
10	Supervisors, pursuant to WIS STAT. §59.10(3); and	
11	WHEREAS, pursuant to WIS STAT. §59.10(3)(b)2, every municipality in Winnebago County has received	
12	said plan and has adjusted its wards pursuant to WIS STAT. §5.15; and	
13	WHEREAS, your undersigned Committee has recommended that the tentative supervisory district plan be	
14	adopted by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors as part of the final redistricting plan.	
15 16	NOW, THE	REFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it hereby
17	amends Section 2.01 and the accompanying Exhibit A of the General Code of Winnebago County so as to adopt and	
18	enact Winnebago County's Final Supervisory Redistricting Plan. A visual map outlining the location of the new	
19	supervisory districts shall be made available to Winnebago County Board Supervisors at the time of the County	
20	Board Meeting, or may be viewed upon request at the Winnebago County Planning and Zoning Department or at the	
21	Winnebago County Clerk's Offices or via online [adopted tentative supervisory district plan for web.pdf	
22	(winnebago.wi.us)]	
23		Respectfully submitted by:
24		JUDICIARY AND PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE
25	Committee Vote: <u>5-0</u>	
26		
27	Vote Required for Passage: Majority of Those Present	
28		
29	Approved I	by the Winnebago County Executive this day of, 2021.
30		
31		
32 33 34		Jonathan D. Doemel Winnebago County Executive